
Organisation Key Contact/s 

Aberdeen Cyrenians 

and Penumbra 

Key contact name 
Mike Burns 
Key contact position 
CEO 
Phone number 
01224 625732 
Email address 
mike.burns@aberdeen-cyrenians.org 
Web address 
www.Aberdeen-cyrenians.org 

We Are With You 

(formerly Addaction) 

Key contact name 
Lorraine Bustard 
Key contact position 
Service Manager 
Phone number 
01698 533643 
Email address 
Lorraine.bustard@wearewithyou.org.uk 
Web address 
www.wearewithyou.org.uk 

Argyll and Bute Rape 

Crisis Centre 

Key contact name 
Nicola Hall 
Key contact position 
Operational Manager 
Phone number 
01369 700800 
Email address 
nicola@ab-rc.org.uk 
Web address 
www.ab-rc.org.uk 

Break the Silence Key contact name 
Lesley Craig 
Key contact position 
Income Generation/Development 
Phone number 
01563559558 
Email address 
lesley@breakthesilence.org.uk 
Web address 
www.breakthesilence.org.uk 

Carr Gomm Key contact name 
Helena Richards 
Key contact position 
Service Manager 
Phone number 
01316594771 
Email address 
helenarichards@carrgomm.org 
Web address 
www.carrgomm.org 

First Tier Key contact name 
Sharon McKinley 
Key contact position 
Trustee 
Phone number 
07599 756640 
Email address 
tierfirst2@gmail.com 
Web address 
www.firsttier.org.uk (under construction) 



Glasgow Council on 

Alcohol 

Key contact name 
Paula Falconer 
Key contact position 
BPP Service Coordinator 
Phone number 
0141 353 1800 
Email address 
paula.falconer@glasgowcouncilonalcohol.org 
Web address 
www.glasgowcouncilonalcohol.org 

Health in Mind Key contact name 
Tom Grayson Morrison 
Key contact position 
Coordinator, Trauma Counselling Line 
Phone number 
0131 225 8508 
Email address 
tom.grayson@health-in-mind.org.uk 
Web address 
www.health-in-mind.org.uk 

Hear Me Key contact name 
Carol Kubicki 
Key contact position 
Counsellor and Co-founder of Hear Me 
Phone number 
01307 850741 
Email address 
info@hearmecounselling.com 
Web address 
http://www.hearmecounselling.com 

Kibble Education 

Centre 

Key contact name 
Angela Barr 
Key contact position 
Senior Funding Development Officer 
Phone number 
01418890044 
Email address 
angela.barr@kibble.org 
Web address 
www.kibble.org 

Kingdom Abuse Key contact name 
Joy Patrick 
Key contact position 
Manager 
Phone number 
01592644217 
Email address 
joy@kasp.org.uk 
Web address 
www.kasp.org.uk 

Link Living Key contact name 
Sarah Smith 
Key contact position 
Director 
Phone number 
0330 303 0124 
Email address 
sarah.smith@linkliving.org.uk 
Web address 
www.linkliving.org.uk 

Mind Mosaic Key contact name 
Gwyneth MacDonald 
Key contact position 



Chief Executive Officer 
Phone number 
01475 892208 
Email address 
gwyneth@mindmosaic.co.uk 
Web address 
www.mindmosaic.co.uk 

Moving on Ayrshire Key contact name 
Lynda McCutcheon 
Key contact position 
Manager/Counsellor 
Phone number 
01292290546 
Email address 
gladys@movingonayrshire.com 
Web address 
Moving On Ayrshire.com 

 

Orkney Blide Trust Key contact name 
Frazer Campbell 
Key contact position 
Service Director 
Phone number 
01856 874874 
Email address 
frazer@blidetrust.org 

 

Penumbra Key contact name 
Jane Cumming 
Key contact position 
Director of Services and Innovation 
Phone number 
07795 043751 
Email address 
jane.cumming@penumbra.org.uk 
Web address 
www.penumbra.org.uk 

RASASH Key contact name 
Gwen Harrison 
Key contact position 
Manager 
Phone number 
07961067302 
Email address 
gwen@rasash.org.uk 
Web address 
www.rasash.org.uk 

Safe Space Key contact name 
Ann Donnan 
Key contact position 
Manager 
Phone number 
01383739084 
Email address 
ann@safe-space.co.uk 
Web address 
www.safe-space.co.uk 

Say Women and The 

Village Story Telling 

Centre 

Key contact name 
Pam Hunter 
Key contact position 
CEO 
Phone number 

mailto:frazer@blidetrust.org


0141 552 5803 
Email address 
pam@say-women.co.uk 
Web address 
www.say-women.co.uk 

Shetland Rape Crisis  Key contact name 
Lisa Ward 
Key contact position 
Service Manager 
Phone number 
01595747174 
Email address 
lisaward@shetlandrapecrisis.scot 

Speak Out Scotland Key contact name 
James Evans 
Key contact position 
Service Manager 
Phone number 
07701020007 
Email address 
info@speakoutscotland.org 
Web address 
speakoutscotland.org 

Stop it Now Scotland Key contact name 
Stuart Allardyce 
Key contact position 
Director, Stop It Now! Scotland / Lucy 
Faithfull Foundation 
Phone number 
0131 556 3535 
Email address 
stuartallardyce@stopitnow.org.uk 
Web address 
https://www.stopitnow.org.uk/scotland.htm 

Survivors Unite Key contact name 
Kenneth Ovens 
Key contact position 
Treasurer 
Phone number 
01835822776 
Email address 
kenneth.ovens@tiscali.co.uk 

 

 

Talk Now Key contact name 
Pat Mair 
Key contact position 
Project development Manager 
Phone number 
07743156544 
Email address 
pat@talknow.org.uk 
Web address 
www.tallnow.org.uk 

The Body Mind 

Studio 

Key contact name 
Lou Prendergast 
Key contact position 
Working Director 
Phone number 
07368296028 
Email address 
hello@hotyogawestend.com 

mailto:kenneth.ovens@tiscali.co.uk


Web address 
www.thebodymindstudio.com 

The Moira Anderson 

Foundation 

Key contact name 
Gillian Urquhart 
Key contact position 
DIRECTOR 
Phone number 
01236 602890 
Email address 
accounts@moiraanderson.org 
Web address 
www.moiraanderson.org 

 

Thriving Survivors Key contact name 
Ashley Scotland 
Key contact position 
CEO 
Phone number 
07493190110 
Email address 
ashleyscotland@thrivingsurvivors.co.uk 
Web address 
www.thrivingsurvivors.co.uk 
 

Wellbeing Scotland Key contact name 
Janine Rennie 
Key contact position 
Chief Executive 
Phone number 
01324630100 
Email address 
janine@wellbeingscotland.org 
Web address 
www.wellbeingscotland.org 

Western Isles Rape 

Crisis Centre 

Key contact name 
Angela Campbell 
Key contact position 
Co ordinator 
Phone number 
01851 709965 
Email address 
angela@wircc.org.uk 
Web address 
www.wircc.co.uk 

 

http://www.moiraanderson.org/
http://www.thrivingsurvivors.co.uk/

